
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/10/16 1st Payment 4,410,070
2nd Payment 4,630,574

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,862,103
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,105,208

5th Payment 5,360,468
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 5,628,492
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 5,909,916
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 6,205,412
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 6,515,683
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 6,841,467
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 7,183,540
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 7,542,717
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 7,919,853
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 8,315,846

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,173,498 $150,177,977 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 8,731,638
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,304,674 $164,211,803 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 9,168,220
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,303,704 $183,292,093 $180,000,000 $118,300,000 1.521 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 9,626,631
13 11/02/16 Wed $35,891,196 $199,672,831 $198,000,000 $130,200,000 1.521 6.0% 47.2% 18th Payment 10,107,962
14 11/05/16 Sat $42,956,768 $217,836,623 $217,000,000 $143,600,000 1.511 7.1% 50.9% 19th Payment 10,613,360
15 11/09/16 Wed $41,636,032 $236,714,367 $236,000,000 $156,200,000 1.511 6.9% 54.3% 20th Payment 11,144,028

16 11/12/16 Sat $46,822,877 $270,405,703 $258,000,000 $162,900,000 1.584 7.7% 57.8% 21st Payment 11,701,230
17 11/16/16 Wed $47,569,167 $293,015,519 $293,000,000 $185,000,000 1.584 7.8% 61.1% 22nd Payment 12,286,291
18 11/19/16 Sat $57,358,024 $320,278,019 $288,000,000 $181,818,182 1.584 9.3% 64.8% 23rd Payment 12,900,606
19 11/23/16 Wed $52,050,182 $345,017,679 $311,000,000 $196,300,000 1.584 8.5% 67.8% 24th Payment 13,545,636
20 11/26/16 Sat $58,189,716 $372,675,485 $333,000,000 $210,200,000 1.584 9.5% 70.8% 25th Payment 14,222,918
21 11/30/16 Wed $58,530,430 $400,495,234 $361,000,000 $227,900,000 1.584 9.5% 73.6% 26th Payment 14,934,064
22 12/03/16 Sat $68,012,140 $432,821,677 $390,000,000 $246,200,000 1.584 11.0% 76.5% 27th Payment 15,680,767
23 12/07/16 Wed $86,215,323 $473,800,167 $422,000,000 $266,400,000 1.584 13.7% 79.7% 28th Payment 16,464,806
24 12/10/16 Sat $132,623,673 $536,836,732 $478,000,000 $301,800,000 1.584 20.3% 83.8% 29th Payment 17,288,046
25 12/14/16 Wed $172,430,646 $618,793,712 $570,000,000 $359,800,000 1.584 25.6% 88.0% 30th Payment 18,152,448
26 12/17/16 Sat $251,984,978 $0 $505,000,001 $318,813,132 1.584 35.0% 92.2%

Total 293,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/10/2016


